MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

=EIZXAIVUSGEAEZAY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LY2-3300-BOB

B P CONTENTS Page

PN K E3] A BOdy & it'S GCCESSOMES «+x++rrrrrrrrnnserrnsermsineiiiiniiieiieeaia, 2
e e B SOWINg MEChANISM «rreveeerrsesnisinsisisnssssisissins e 4
& B A E T X UM  Stitch regulator & lower feed mechanism «««««eereeererernnnenn. 6
[D] £ 8 % U # #  Upperfeedmechanism - eoeeeoememmmmmmmmmnnmnnnnens 8
b z i3 B Presser fOot MECNANISIT ++«++rrrrrrrrarrarrrrrrreraereriranrinennriees 10
#H 2z} i3 # Oil lubrication MEChANISIM «+++ s +rrrrrrrrrraerieriertrirraerierierenaaas 12
{ | h ACCESSONES  *rrrrrrrerersrransranransansranssnsransserisssnerannrinrrnns 14

A ]| [OEX  +evveeeennesnnenneineistiinaitiissiitaiseiitaisesiaaaaeiassainsanens 16

P -197D 202104







VUSRI ORERE
SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

— ST E KIS ERFAB, XY DA B,
Sewing machine parts Remarks:Alphabet(A B, - -X,Y,Z)should be taken at 3¢ mark.
HIERT
Sewing machine model
— &4E — 4% — m&
Model No. Specification Description

I\ I [
—fE . .
( Standafdn;arts) M .>.< .>.<
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 7 (8) (9)
e = it frd =]
(CmntiZ) (M [ 9

| | I |

k() k(2 mf
— Specification(1) = Specification(2) ‘== Description
FE/NER G
Common parts

SV
L— Sewing machine parts
1 LYR
Example LY Series
— LY2-3300 — i — LB
Standard Qil reservoir

I\ I T 1

(s Y IM||G||3][3][A]lo][1][3]]8

(1) (2) 3) (4) (5) (6) @)) (8) (9)

(uanees) [M][9][0][5][3][1][0][3][7
! | |

A REIR PFARY

— Screw size M6 '~ Serial No. —— Screw(Pan head screw)

F: —RBISOVTORERL T, ZOBSRNRNIERASHEREERLET Ko TRAICH=5E(E.
BWEOBENTHONL-0H . BUOBELUNOBETHERINTLSEENHYET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts are registered firstly. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

— N—yhAaS5 THAICEKLT Information on use of the parts catalog

HEABREXOBRIE, BBRI—FTITEXTEIN, F. SON—YITVIDEBRBBLRETEA(REE T HIZIL.
P-1---202104)ET L MBS £, EHETTERETNITENTY,

—HOBEOVWT. RERDOFELLICERICLLIEENHYETDTITERT I,

CDIR—YHEAT L, 2021 F 4 BOT—RIZHEDVWTHERSNzEDTT,

ERI—FRA. —— LEoTLSERRIE. WIRLLER A ELEa—FAEHIN TS0, BEmeEL
THIBNLET O T IR TITEX T,

(ERESEOEMFHEEXFRE. COETLBEEOH THBESELOLTLET.

ARV TV DREARICERMEOALHYELZS, BHLETETNIEFENTT,

*When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management
number and issued date of this parts catalog (e.g.P-1 202104 indicated at bottom right of the front cover) and
the machine model number.

-Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

*This parts catalog is based the as of April 2021.

*Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, please
specify the assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

- Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this
model number.

-Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




AR
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

!/_
) |
“T302 J‘\r(\zt)\fvj

\
30 29 K
26
2




[A] A&BR
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. ZEE #&mai-b &R ER
No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
BOB
Al MG33A0873 2 WA Yeer e 0il shield plate-rreeeeeerrreeiiiiiinnn, 1
A2 M91109004 % " 4Y47° 3344 Screw 11/64(40)x8--«rvvrrrrrrnennnennnnns 5
A3 MIT106004 77 FN44Y wrrrevnmrrennnnns Screw 11/64(40) X8« v vvvverrrreeennnnnnn, 1
A4 MF03A0584 T‘Jt ‘J7Jl\é— ............... Thread take_up COVEF ="+ rsmemsrseannnnnnnnn 1
A5 MOTT10800T  FAAY = rvvvrrmmrrnnrennns Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5rrvvrrrrrrmnrenness 1
A6 MI1305080 hYrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnn Rubber plug 13- -« rremrrmmreanrnnennnnns 1
A7 MF‘IOA0180 ’”‘731”{ .................. Three h0|e thread guide ................... 1
A8 MOTT116002  EFAY = vvvvrrrererenenens SCrew 11/64(40) X8 v rvrermrnrernreresenens 1
Ag MF36A‘|180 ’”‘731”{ .................. Thread guide (arm tOD) .................... 1
A10 MG43A0181 ARFUF eeeeenennn Thread guide: - - rreeernenniiiiiiinn, 1
Al M90909003  TIETAY wvrrrreverrrnnnnns Screw 9/64(40) X6 rrevvreerr i, 3
A12 MG33A0880 17 frvvrvrrrererenenens APM Side GOVEF -+ s rvrrrsrennrrnnesnninennns 1
Al13 D MO1610046  YVIFYhreovrrreeerrennnnns Thumb nut 1/4(40) <« evvvenrvveeiiiiiinnnn, 1
A14 MT60A0802  YJYR frvvvrrnmennnennnnn Thumb nut revolution stopper--««««-««----. 1
A‘]5 MF4300245 I‘JZ’{/\Q* ................. Thread tension Spring ..................... 1
A16 D MH40A0556  FAYSH JAYT- v vvvveven-n- Thread tension releasing discs=«-«-«-«---- 1
A17 M90204060 E"y--rrrremr e Thread tension releasing pin®2x28.4------ 1
A‘]8 MF‘IOA0555 farj‘/{j-a ................. Thread tension diSCS ...................... 2
A‘]g MF‘IOA0553 farj‘/,\rj ................. Thread tension stud ....................... 1
A20 D MF83A‘|187 ,TH\IJ/\“* ................. Thread take_up Spring ..................... 1
A21 MF10A0709 77 9ydec-vvrrneernnennnn. Thread tension regulator bushing---------- 1
A22 MO090T002  EFAY = vwrvrrrererenenens SCrew 9/64 (A0) XA« rrrrrernrnrnrnrereeenens 1
A23 M91508001 PARY e e e Set screw 15/64(28) X6 -rr-rrrrrrrmnreanens 1
A24 MQ50A0181  AFPUFfrvvrrreemrrennnnns Thread guide: -+« rreeerennniiiiiinn, 1
A25 MOT107002  EFAY = rvvvrrrmrrnnrennns SGrew 11/64(40)X5. 5rrvvrrrrrrmnrrnnrennens 2
A26 MG30A0601 Y20 B Cloth guide plater- - --rerrrmreenenna.n 1
A27 M90625053 N AY H A rreeereaaaan Spring washer for leg Be--+reeeereennnnn. 1
A28 MG33A0A26  HHTe-cvernrnreernnneneee [@Eernrrernsnsareeenseaeeesneaennnnnnenns 1
A29 MI0604002  EFAY +rrererennnnnnnnnn Screw 3/32(56)X2. 4rvvvvnnnrieeiiiiiinnn, 2
A30 MF‘IOAO47‘| 4&/\“1\ ................... Spring for S| |de plate .................... 1
A3] —_ Z/\° IJ,TI; .................. S| |de plate .............................. 1
A32 MF26BOT10T  Al{frnrernrnrererenenen Needle plate (B2.6) «r-rerererernrererenens 1
A33 M91102011 UHTRY wevr v Screw 11/64(40)x8. 5evvvvrrrreeennnnnnnn, 2
A34 MGABATI81  ARFUFfrvrvrrrererenenens Thread guide« -« -«rrrrerermrnrernreremenen 1
A35 MI1106003  TIETRY wvorrreverrennnnns Screw 11/64(40) X200« vvvvrrreeennnnnnnn, 2
A36 MIT1182080 hYrvrvrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnnns Rubber plug @11, 8- rerrmereanernnennnnns 2
A37 D MG33A1830  AUffevrvrnrnrnrerenenese FAge plater-rererererererememearaenennne, 1
A901 MG33E0210  FAVEYFHI4T--crvvvrvrnrns Thread tension regulator complete--«------ 1
A902 D MF8OEQ470 AN Y{4H3hF - wveeemenennnn Slide plate complete------rrerremennmnn.nn 1

LY2-3300



hERE
SEWING MECHANISM




[B] hE#tta
SEWING MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #&mi-+ &R ER
No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
BOB
B40 MF60AQT42 79« vrvvrreeernenns Cap for needie bar bushing(upper)--------- 1
B41 MF10A2740  JIhh--vrvvrervnne- Felt for needle bar bushing(upper)-------- 1
B42 MF60A0663 N JAINGT- - - - -~ Needle bar bushing (Upper) -« «««=xexrurenss 1
B43 MG50A0660 AU Hrvrrvrerennnen NEEd|© Dar -+« v errerrnrrnernernerieeuennnn 1
B44 MF20A0664  AUF AR - v v e Needle bar bushing(under) ---------crvvnv-- 1
B45 MGA2A0181  ARFUFfervvrereenes Tread guide for needle bar------+«-rureuxs 1
B46 M90815002 £G4y +rrevrrrannns Screw 1/8(A4) X4, 5rvvvvrnennieiiiiiinnnn, 1
B47 MG37A0128  3YunY) DPX17-22 Needle DPX1TH22- -« crrrrrrmrrmnnnnnnn 1
B43 MO1513001 PRy werrernernens Set screw 15/64(28)X10-«---crvrerencnnnnns 4
B49 M91802006 £33 H Hife-eereeann Screw 9/32(28) T4« cevennnnnieeiiiinnn, 1
B50 M91606001 PARY e Set screw 1/4(40) X6« vvvvrrreeenennnnnnn, 3
85] MF60A‘|383 75“/7759-7- .......... Crank ASSY. "ttt 1
B52 MFB0A0662  Futd4 f«-vvvrve--- Needle bar connecting link guide:---------- 1
B53 MF30A0325  HAaq-vvrrnrerennen SAUAre Dl OGK= =+« rrrrrrnrenrnrenennennnns 1
B54 MO1106004 77 544y == vvvrve-- Screw 11/64(40)x8--«rvvrrerrrnemnnennnnns 2
B55 MF60A0232 7% HA40ES" Y4347 Bushing for arm shaft (left)--«--veevenne 1
B56 MVBBAOTAD  JIfpevvvvnrvnennnns o 1
B57 MG50A0T40  JIfpe-vvvvrnennnns o 1
B58 M91602001 PARY e Set screw 1/4(40) x4« «vvvvrrveeennnnnnnn, 2
B59 MFB0A0352  h7-H34F---vvvr---- Collar for arm shaft assy. ----=--revevrnn-- 1
B60 MG33A0230 B9y heeennreinnnn Arm shaft «rerermmrmre e as 1
B61 M91610001 PARY e Set screw 1/4(40) X7 vvvverrrereneennnnnnn, 8
B62 M90320065 C #" 4b47 ¥ 439 20 C-type stop ling 20----errrreerrmmunnanns 1
863 MF60A‘|740 71}“\ .............. Fe|t ..................................... 1
B64 MF60A0700  £UHAON fevrrennnrs Spring for feed came-=- =+ reeereenninnnn, 1
B65 MO1506001 PRy =errvrnernens Set screw 15/64(28) x7--«-vverererencnnnnns 2
B66 MG33A0233 %7y hr503% 4347 Bushing for arm shaft (right)-«---«c-vv--- 1
867 MF60A2740 71}“\ .............. Fe | IR R R I I 1
B68 MG33E0682 7" —l)-Hh3hF---vvn--- Pulley asSy. -=«-srrerrmmemnnin i 1
B69 M91502002  EF4Y -errereeiens Set screw 15/64(28)x12-«--vcrvverencnnnnns 2
B70 M92201003  FWEFAY <= vvvvrnen- Screw 11/32(28) x10-«--vvrveeremennncnnnnns 1
B71 MG33A0744 75340 - e vveenens Feed forked connecting rod---------------- 1
B72 MG33A0384  LytYfiy-vrverennsns Crank rod assy. -=rreeeeeerrroeeninnnnnnn, 1
B73 M90904060 E Y-rerirrenanaann Pinecr e e i 1
B74 MQ70A0521 ATV HAGNHZEF-oevmennnns Vertical shaft busing assy. -+--:rrereeeesn 1
B75 MF60A0740 71}“\ .............. Fe | IR R R I I 3
B76 MQ50A0T48  EFevvvrvrvrnerenns 001 WiGK==v vvromrnnsnmnrnerieieieaeannn )
B77 MG50A0520  4FY heveeverevannnn Vertical shaft----r-rermrrmrmranneanannns 1
B78 MF67B0522 47 JAaNp3hF-cvrnerne-- Vertical shaft bushing assy. «+--++++r-v--- 1
B79 MG37B0452  Y4%" HA403% 347 Rotating hook shaft bushing (right)assy. -- 1
B80 MOT110001T PRy weerevmernens Set screw 11/64(40)x8. 5---vvrvverencnnnsns 1
B81 M91503001 PRy =errernernens Set screw 15/64(28)x4. 5---vvreverencnnnnns 2
882 MF30A0352 tﬁ_asly-r ........... ThrUSt COl |ar ............................. 1
B83 MG50A0450 YAy hevennerenannnn Rotating hook shaft ««-evrrreeeeeeiiinnn, 1
B84 MO1118002 £G4y +rrvvrrrennns Screw 11/64(40) xT10- v vveerrreeennnnnnn, 1
B85 MF20A0229  9Fh" TF Arvvvvvrens Rotating hook positioner-«--«--«rereree-e 1
B86 M90801006  EF2Y° H Hifeevereeennnnn Sorew M3X0.35X9. B-rvrrmrmrmmreaanaeans 1
B87 MG30A0T00  YITEN Hrvvverennen SDF M@ e v rrrrnrrnenenraaaaeaaaenaaas 1
B88 MG50A1451  Y4%" HraMEs™ V9347 Rotating hook shaft bushing(left)--------- 1
B90 MF25B0120  #34347 HSM-A(3) Rotating hook complate HSM-A(3) < ---------- 1
Bg] MF25BO1 23 ;I;“ t“ VIR BObb | R I I S 1
Bgz MF25E‘| 1 25 ;I;“ t“ ‘Jlr_x ................ BObb | n case comp | eter s 1
B93 D MP60AO750 7" yyaAevreesennnns BUShing Aeeerrrerrnninn i, 1
B903 D MG33E0580  TUE UNYAHZAT - vevvrnrnnns Thread take-up lever complete--«-«-+------ 1
B904 MG33EQ760  AYYUYSHRgT v v e - Upper feed lifting cam-««««--eerrrrennanns 1
B905 MFOTE0331  h#ng WYh3gF-vvvvvvvnnes Bevel gear for arm shaft---+--ceeeeeeeenn. 1
B906 MFOTE0332  h#ng WRh3gF-vvvvvvvnnens Bevel gear for arm shaft---+--ceeeeeeeenn. 1

LY2-3300



HEERER, Taxl)HEE
STITCH REGULATOR & LOWER FEED MECHANISM

101 102 (101)(101)104 105 106 146

100

137

132 (131) 138 139

N

(139) (138) {140) 143 (131)




[C] #&B g, TX Y Hted
STITCH REGULATOR & LOWER FEED MECHANISM

Fig. #ZE #&1-+ & REX
No. Mod. Parts. No. A Description Amt. Req.
BOB
€100 MO0T20063 4 U4y Aevvnevnnrennnnns St PiMeeeerrrnrernaeenna e, 1
c101 MOT516002  EFRY «vvrvrmrrernnnenens Screw 15/64(28) X8, 5rvrvrrrrnruraeannnenns 5
¢102 MG33A09T0  Jyhevvnreenneennnennnnns TR 1
C103 MG33A0T61  AYYYY hevrernnnninnnnn ECCentric pineesrrrrrrerennnnnnnneeanans 1
c104 MG33A0530 4  UYEY fevnnernnrennnnns St PiMeerrrrrnrernaeennaeeiaeeiaaiaaaas 1
C105 MG33A0291 yULEE DY) R Feed regulator complete------+reeemernnnnn 1
C106 MOT502002  EJRY =+ vrmrmrrernrnennns Set screw 15/64(28) X12- -« crvruraeeeenenns 1
¢107 D MFO0A0640  AHYFATEYAY - evvvrvernens Stitch length regulator screw--«--«--«---- 1
C‘] 08 MF05A0572 “}Jl’?%/\é * ................. Spr | 7R LI ‘]
G109 MF30A0852 L' yer-vrrmrmmrmereenens Stopper pin for stitch length-««+-vrvvvrn- 1
c110 M91000085  OYY4" 1A P1OA-=- -+ +-++- 0-ring (@ 10) (TAPTOA) + =+ v vnensenseseenes i
Cc111 MG33A0631 4" fdfhrcvevveeeeeeeennns Dial for stitch legulator-------rrvevnrnn. 1
c112 MO1209002  EFAY v rvvnnrrnnrennnnns SCrew 3/16(28) X8+« v rrrnrrennrenneeenaeens 1
Cc113 MO1184080 T Lfyrc-vvrrvnerencennnn Rubber plug @ 10,8« «vrvrrerurneaeeenuennn 1
C114 MOT515002  EJRY = v vrvrmrrernnnrnens Screw 15/64(28) X10+ -« xnrrerururaeanenenns )
¢115 MO1207003  TIETAY «vvvvvrrnreennnns SCrew 3/16(28)X6. 5r v vvnrrennrenneeenaeens 1
01]6 MF3OA0632 X,f)(j]lf ‘Jl//\é_ ............. Reverse Swing |ever ....................... ‘]
C117 M95003053 N AH H he et Spring washer ««ceeeeeeeenniiiiiiiiiinn., 1
C118 MF60AO633  RAART DY frvvererenrnnns Reverse stitch lever shaft-----r-rrevvv--- 1
c119 MO1501007  JWETHY & Hf%e--nvnen-- Screw 15/64(28)X14. Brvrvrevnsnnennnennnn 1
¢120 MGATE1635  R{Ahh V9T H3hFvvvvvrn Stitch length regulator assy. -=-----vvve-- 1
C‘] 2‘] MF60A0572 “}Jl’?%/\é * ................. Spr | 7R I ‘]
C122 MIT106004 77 FN44Y wrrrevnmrrennnnns Screw 11/64(40) X8« v vvvverrrreeennnnnnn, 4
€123 MG33A0361  HHf hevrevnnoennrennnnns SPFiNg NOlders«r-rsrreeneeenaeenieeenanans 1
C124 MG33A0281  FHUAE f=-vvnneenneennnnns FEd Dar- e rrrrrrrrmrnaenenenenenananaens 1
C125 MO0B0B002  EFAY = rvvnrrrnnrennnnns SCrew 1/8 (A4) KB+ v v rrrnreennrenneeenaeens 2
0126 MF‘IOAO‘]O4 j—ol} ..................... Feed dog .................................. ‘]
C127 MG33A0283  #9UA HHIY Hevevvrnrnnns Feed bar holder Stud:----r-r-eeeeerennneens 1
C128 M70535065 Ef° 4 A Breeverrennannnn E-type Stop ring 5recrereereennnneennnn, 1
C129 MOT203002  EFRY «+vrvrmrrermnnrnnns SCrew 3/16(28) X15««xxvrurrerurueneannnenns )
€130 MG30A0278  A4A(F9)9T EH Uh3hT------ Feed rock shaft crank(left)assy. ----«----- 1
C131 MG33A0285  FHYY Hphlhe v v vernrnrnens Feed rock shaft bushing-«-«-««-c-crexusne- 4
C132 MG33A0284  FHYY Hrvrvrnrrennnnenans Feed rock SHaffe-rrrreverrrrnneeernnnnenns 1
¢133 MO1603003  TIETAY «vvvvvrrnreennnns SCrew 1/4(28) K16+« v-rrrnreenerenneeenaeens 1
C134 MO0Q0A0B0D £ v rrvrrmrvrrnrnnennens Pie e v e v e e e e e 2
G135 MG35E0306  #9Y7b 997 345 vrvrnrns Feed |ifting & rock shaft crank assy. ----- 1
0136 MF80A0352 tﬁ—asly-} ................. CO| |ar ASSY. *rrrrrrer e 2
C137 MOT602001  RARY «vvrvrmrrernnnennns Set SCrew 1/4(40) XA« -« -vrrernrnrneananenns 4
C138 MOT502050  H fi hevvrvrmrrernnnenens Washer @20, B« xxerrrrnrnearaeaneaeaennnnn )
C139 M0315065  CA" 5pA75" 439 15+ -+ -+ +- C-type Stop 1ing 15+ -+ vrreemensssenannn. 2
C140 MOT513001  RARY «vvrvrmrrennenenens Set screw 15/64(28) K10+ -« cxururaeeeenenns )
c141 MO1204003  TIETAY «vvvvvrrnreennnns SCrew 3/16(28) K12+« -vrnrrennrenneeenaeans 2
C142 MF70A0277 ¥ anhy” #9997 3% 4345 ---- Feed |ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy. - 1
c143 MG33AT284  AYY fevrvennenenenn. Feed 1ifting rock shaft-ss----==r-sreee. i
C144 MOT112002  EJRY «vvrvrmrrermnnnnnns Sorew 11/64(40) X2« -« rnrrernrnrneannnenns 1
C145 MF70E0276 & 394" #9V97 £4 Y9347---- Feed lifting rock shaft crank(left)assy. -- 1
C146 MIOOOT080  4yr-rvrrvmrrnnennncennnn RUBDEr DlUE @O, Grrvrvrmrrernrnrnnrnenenns 1

1 LY2-3300



(8]

L EBE ) KR |
UPPER FEED MECHANISM

151 152 ,c
154, (154) 157
o 155" / (155)
150: S 156 / 160 161 .
~. S 162163 164
___(150) 165 (164)
1717 168
(907) 172
(156) . ~
(154) 167 .
169

=B

1734

L_.]
Dl

2 D%?‘@@ G°

:};.{

\)
175 <, zggj _ 2,
176 k"%w B '
(154). N N ) \fi .
77 T P - /
= (152)

1
(150):
l—zos | 206 . B2
(808) 2057 5 205 —
204 204 (O
all ‘
=170

(197)197 196'195 194 (181) 186 185 184




[D] E&RE Y H4E
UPPER FEED MECHANISM

Fig. ZEE #&mai-b &R ER
No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
BOB
D150 MIT106004 77 FN4RY wrrrvverrennnnnn Screw 11/64(40) X8« v vvvverrrreeennnnnnn, 4
D151 M91801035  YRIAY «-vvrrreernnennnn. Feed regulating screw 9/32(28)x31---«----- 1
D152 MO1802045  FYp-rrrevrrrennrrennnns NUt 9/32(28) rrvrrrrrmrernnnrnnnenannnans 92
D153 MG33A1261  AHIFIGEYY f-rrervrvrnrns Presser regulating bracket--«-«-««-+-c-en- 1
D154 MOT108001  PARY »errerrermernennnns Set screw 11/64(40)x5. 5-rvvvrvrerencnnnnns 4
D155 MG33A0833 & 397" Y A9 Khhevveene - Feed lifting rock shaft bushing----------- 2
D156 MO1603003  TIETAY wvorrrevnereennnnn Screw 1/4(24) x16-cceeeneennieiiiiiinnnn, 2
D157 MG30A0463 ¥ 397" Y A94 97 3% H3---- Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right)assy. 1
D158 M91572045 U FYb 6X0. 75+ -cvvvrrrrn- U-nUt 6X0. 75 crerrerrmnrnnsennennennnnnnns 1
D159 D M90607050 A &Y Ak Grevrrrenn Washer Gr--rerermmrmraranaaranaearannns 2
D160 MG33A0956  LUtYhY - - -rremeeeeeees Feed connecting crank rod-««--««ceeeeeenn. 1
D161 MO1551015  Myyak hperrreeerreannns Hinged screw MBX24: -« veeeiinnn, 1
D162 MF60AQ700 U HAON Forvrevereennnn Spring for felt stopper:=--++«eeeeeeennnnn. 1
D163 MG30BO740  JIJbp-rvvvrvvrnnrnnnennnns Felt «ecrcrerernananiainaiannanasnnnnns 1
D164 MOT160600T  FAAY «vremrerrnsenennens Set SCrew 1/4(A40) X6« -rrrenrnrenrnsennnnes )
D165 M90325065 C " 4b47 ¥ 439 25+ - .- C-tipe stop ring 26« ---rrrrrrrrennnnnnnns 1
D166 MG30A0T60  AUYYY - v v v vemmeeeeees Feed lifting eccentric----rrrrrrreeennnnn. 1
D167 MG33AT285  AHYS Hahhe v v v e vnneennns Feed driving shaft busing------c-=cxesss-- 2
D168 MG30E0465 ¥ 397" A4AM{97 3% 9347---- Feed driving rock shaft crank(right)assy. - 1
D169 M91803015  EF4Y" H udF-vrvernernnns Hinged screw 9/32(28)X26. 1« --vrvrrerernr- 1
D170 MG30B0954  Lutyhy----vrrrrremeeeens Feed drive connecting link----------=x---- 1
D171 M90207061 F-N"E° Y 4X20--vvvvrrnnn Taper Pineceeerrrrrrerer et 1
D172 D - YAV AN Y e Feed lifting rock shaft----«--corereerenns 1
D173 D - P2EDPAVAE VLS ol < MU R Uoper feed lifting rock shaft crank------- 1
D174 MGT10B0910  LuEYhY -+ - v vemeeeeeees Feed lifting rock shaft link---«ceevveenn. 1
D175 MO1681015 G4y 4" UYfr-vrrernernens Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12---«creverenennnnns 1
D176 MG33A0765 A" WIFUIH A = eeeeneee Bell crank guide bracket:----verrreeeeenns 1
D177 M90301064 A7 YU E°Y 3X8rrvvrrnn-- SPring Pin 3X18-crvrrerrmrrnrrnrrneeneanns 2
D178 MGTIOBO4T1 - vvvvrrrrvnnnnnnnnnnns Bell crank guide bracket block-«-=--=--=-- 1
D179 M9I0507063 HHIY hrvvrrrennrrennnnnn Bell crank guide pine-eseesrrrrereennnnnnn. 1
D180 MG10BO763 A WATUh v rrennrennnnn Bell Grank----r-rermmrmrmrmmrerarnanennannn 1
D181 MI1210002  EFAY +erereeennnnnnnnnnn Screw 3/16(28) X100 evvveerrrerennn, 2
D182 MG33AT572  YITEN fevvvrrererenenens SDF M@ v remenrraeeannraaanaeaaaananas 1
D183 MG33A0154  7UF{h #9397« rvrvrernrns Spring guide bar complete----------vr---- 1
D184 MG33A0295  AHYF YT - v vvvrvrmrennns Walking foot guide link-==-=sx=rrerrueenx- 1
D185 MG33A2361 N 2hhh derrrrerrrennnns Spring holder-«««reeeeeeenniiiiiiiinn, 1
D186 M90922002  EFAY +rrrreeniiiinaas Screw 9/64(40) X8« crevvrrerr i, 3
D187 MG30EQ410  ImHHIy” §h3hF--vrvvenn-- Feed connecting slick block complete------ 1
D188 MVBBAOTAD  JIjhpevvvrvenrnreeenennnn o 1
D189 D MG50A1950  AUAULN =+ cevrnnrnnnennnn Feed connecting lever-«««-rreeeeeeinnnn, 1
D190 MO1620045  Fyprrrreerrrennreenanns NUt 1/4(40) = v ovrrrmmer i 1
D191 MG33A0602 Y0 I SRR Feed arme=-r=-rrrrrmmrmmrnnnennnnannnns 1
D192 M90304053 N A4 H 4 3. 5eceeiinnn Spring washer 3. 5-cccerrrrrrrnnninnnnnnnns 2
D193 M90910003  TIETAY wvrrrevnmrrennnnnn Screw 9/64(40) T rreeerenrrreeeinnnnnnnn, 2
D194 MG10B0294  YMHT-«ccveeennnnnnnnnnn Walking foot-«rrereereenen i, 1
D195 MO3009050 # i e vrevrerrnrenennens WASHEE « =+ v o v v e s e eneanaan i eieannn )
D196 MG30A0296  JMHYIFUF - -vvvevrerrnns Walking foot guide bracket:---«««eeeeeeesr. 1
D197 MI1112002  EFAY +veereennnnnnnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40) XT12 v vvenrrveeennnnnnn, 2
D198 MO1615015  EJ4Y" B uF-vrververnens Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12 «-vcreverencnnnnns 1
D199 D MG30A0910  LohY - - omrmrmeeee e Walking foot connecting link----+++rsrv--- 1
D200 D MI1601036  F—N TFATAY +reverrennnens Hinged screw 1/4(40)X19. 5 ceereeennnnnn. 1
D201 MG30A0530 4 Y&y hevevnneniiint, Hinged pines srrrrreennnnniiiiiiiiann., 1
D202 M91506001 PARY e Set screw 15/64(28) X7 v rrrrerrennnnnnn, 1
D203 MO1604045  FYp-rrrevrrrennreennnn NUE 1/4(24) < v ovrrrmner i 1
D204 D - Y A9 AMMOT ER Y e Feed driving rock shaft crank (left)------- 1
D205 D - AT MY e Feed driving shaft (upper)----««-vveveen-- 1
D206 MOOA0T06T  F- £ Yrrvrrrererenennns TADEr PiNeerrrrerrnrensnsenensenennennnnes 1
D907 MG33E0460 7 J3hFervrvrrererernns Feed lifting rock shaft complete---+------ 1
D908 MG30EQ467 & 397" A4A{19YY" 99347 --- Feed driving shaft complete----«--vvvvvv-- 1

LY2-3300



10 A S
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

10



[E] #z #48
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #B&-F &R ER
No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
BOB
E210 M93223035 ~ YRIAY s rrrerreiees Thumb screw 1/2(28) x43« -+« xxxrenrreenrass 1
E211 M93202047  FyYafyp--revvvnnnnnnnnn NUL - srrerrmmrme e sansnasianennennnnnnns 1
E212 MVOTAO259  WTHN hrvrrvvnnnnnnnnnns Presser bar spring-----=esseeeeenreneeeaan. 1
E213 D MG36A0265  AHIH G4 F-vveverreiannn Presser bar holder-----=r-rerrererarenenn- 1
E214 M91506001 PARY e Set screw 15/64(28) X7 - v rrrerrennnnnnn, 1
E215 MI1109002  EFAY +eeereeennnnnnnnanns Screw 11/64(40) XT rvvvreerrreeennnnnnnn, 1
E216 MN30A0216 994 PFUF - rrrvvrrrennnnns Thread guide: -+« rreeerennniiiiiinn, 1
E217 MFB0A0262  FHIA v rvvnnnnnnnnnns Presser bar-=-rr-rrerrmmrnnrnnnennennnnnns 1
E218 MF10A0267  AHIA G- vveveereennns Presser bar busing----ereeeeeeseveina, 1
E219 MGSOE0256  HFAHIHTAT- - rrrrvrnrnrns Presser foot (inside)assy. --r-rrrrereress 1
E220 M90922002  EFAY +rrrreeaniniaaaas Screw 9/64(40) X8« crevvrrer i, 1
E221 MOTT10001  FARY «=rvrvmrrerennnes Set screw 11/64(40)X8. 5 xrvvrrenrrrenress 1
E222 MF60A0252  AHITFH «vvrvrvenreennnnnn Presser foot |ifter-----r-rerrmrerarenenn- 1
E223 M90402064  A7°YUH LY 3X18e-evnn-s SPring Pin 3X18x«cerrenrreunmennnaannss 1
E224 MI0704063 4 UYFE Yreeererieeeanns Presser foot |ifting pin--«-sevrveeeeeenn 1
E225 MIT106004 77 FN4RY wrrrvverrnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40) X8 v vvvvenrrreeennnnnnnn, 2
E226 MG30A0154  FUFAh devrrreerrrennnns Guide plate -+ rrrreeennnniiiiiiiiinnn, 1
E227 MG33A0221  APaffecceeeennnnnnnnnnnn Upper thrad releasing cam:=+----rreeesennns 1
E228 M91223015  E54Y° B UYf--reevnrees Hinged screw 3/16(28)X6. 2« -rrevnrees 1
E229 MI0414060  PLWAE Urrrreerrrennnns Upper thrad releasing pin-:-«cceeeeeeennn. 1
E230 M92001016  TWETHY" 4 Uke--rvvvnrrs Hinged screw 5/16(24)x30: -« rreerrrenrses 1
E231 MG51A0725 B 7 LN —eeeeeeeeeennns Lifting lever-s«reserrerseeneeneeneennnen. 1
E232 MI1505016  TWETHY 5 Uk--vverrnnns Hinged screw 15/64(28)x10- -« ««-=xrreer-- 1
E233 MG33A0S71 V& Frrvrrvrrrrerrreees Knee |ifting rock shaft arm---------"----- 1
E234 MO1251045  FYp-rrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns NUL 3/16(32) s vrrrrmeeereen s 1
E235 MG30B0593  YiHh mxvvvveverereeeien Knee lifter lever connecting rod--«------- 1
E236 MG30E1594 ¥ 74 b —Y4h3h7--vvnn-- Knee lifter bell crank assy. -=«r+rsveeenns 1
E237 MG33A0729  EARUA frrrrrennnnnnns Knee |ifter ball crank spring-------««««-- 1
E238 MO1104003  TIETRY werrrevmreennnnns Screw 11/64(40) XT12- v vvvnrrveeennnnnn, 2

11

LY2-3300



TR A
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

246

(909)
" e

\

\ 253 252

12



[F1 #amtkis
OIL LUBURICATION MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #&mi-+ &R ER

No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
BOB
F240 D M90909003  TIETAY wvrrrevmrrennnnns Screw 9/64(40) X6 rreevrenrr i, 1
F241 MG33A0138  FAMAYH e v eeeee e HE e 1
F242 MG33A0T40  JIfhbprrrrrrrrmmmmmmmnnen Felferreerreranneenaaaseannenaansenannnnns 1
F243 MG33E0688 N {7 EEHZAF-eerrennnen Oil pipe & wick complete-+++«rereeeennnnn. 1
F244 MFO6A1620 374390 Up SKB-1M-«------ Band SKB=1M-=+rvrrerrmnrenrennennennnnnnnn 2
F245 M90357037  PH#349E° V9 4Y" V 3X8+---- SCreWw 3X8-rrrevrrrnnnreranneennnnanannnnns 2
F246 M9T109004 4 4" Y%7 FRA%Y - v vvne Screw 11/64(40) X8+ =« xxvverreeesreeesenes 7
F247 MG33A0134 77 3743% «rvvvvvnnrrnnnn Cap for oiler (right) -««««eeeeenmmsreeeenn 1
F248 MG33A1740  JIfhp-rrrrrrrrmmmmmmnnens Felferreerreraaneenaaseanneneansennnnnnns 2
F249 MG33A2740  JIfhp--rrrrrrrmmmmmmnnes Felferreerreraaneenaaseanneneansennnnnnns 1
F250 MF10E3148 EF 3DX180----vvvvvrrrr=- 00 WiGKe-rrrroerrrmmeseranneeennnenannnnns 2
F251 MG33AT138  AANAVPZF v evvvmeenennnns 0il reservoir(right) ---«rerreeeemmmeneann. 1
F252 MI0573080 2 Atyrcerrerrnrannannns Rubber plug 5. 7 creerererereiinnnnnnn, 2
F253 M90531037 P FA %Y BX14--rveevnnnn Sorew MOXT4-«ceerrerennennrennennennnnnnns 2
F254 MG33A0780 A s v v v 0il pipe holder==rrrreerrerrnnennnnanenns 1
F255 MIT106004 77 FN4RY wrrrvverrnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40) X8 v vvvvenrrreeennnnnnnn, 1
F256 MG30A0TA0  JIfhp-rrrrrrrmmmmmmmnnens Felferreerreraaneenaaaseaanennansenannnnns 2
F257 MNTOA4TA2  Jh-vveevnnenennnnnnnnns Cap TOr Ofler-rrrrrrrenerernnnnnnnnens 3
F258 MF10A2740  JIjbp--rrrrrrrmmmmnmnnens Felferreerreraaneenaaaseaanennansenannnnns 1
F259 MG33E0B01T  MJYFAGEEITITF v vvvveeees 0il braid fitting plate--«««=+rreeererees 1
F260 M90939002  EFAY +rrrrrrennnnniinn Screw 9/64(40) XTT e eeenennnveeiinnnnnnn, 2
F261 MG50A0688 1N 47 +ererenennnnnnnnnn Oil pPipere rrrrrrrreennnnn i, 1
F262 MG42A3T31T N7 v eeeennnnnnnnnnn Oil pPipersesrrrrrrrrennnnnn i, 1
F263 MO1103045  FYprrrevrrrennrrennnnn NUt 11/64(40) ==+ vrrvmrermnnrinnn s 1
F264 MGA2AT689 LA v vvvvrer s HOld@r-=vrrreerernnnseanneeannnenannnnns 1
F265 MO1104003  TIETRY werrrevmrrennnnn Screw 11/64(40) XT12 v vvenrrveeennnnnnn, 1
F266 MGA2BOA00D  EF--rrrrrrrrmmmmnnnrnnns 00 WiGKe-rrrroerrrmmnseranneeaannenannnnns 3
F267 MG33A0688 N 47" +rrereenninnnniiann Oil pipers srrrrrrrrennnnnni i, 1
F268 MG50A2740  JIfhp-rrrrrrrrmmmmmmnnens Felferreerreraaneenaaseanneneansennnnnnns 1
F269 MGA3A0689  TUY AN eveeereeeenns Pipe Nolder=r-rsrrerereeeneeneeneennennnen. 1
F270 MG42A2691 A" REYb-erererrere e Gasket for oil reservoir--«-----eeeeenenns 1
F271 MG50A0T39  Jh-vvrrrrnnerernnnnnanns 0i] reservoir COVer -+« essreeansennneeens 1
F272 MG50A0257  AHIHcrvvvnerernnnnnanns Plate-rrrersrerenreeanneenaneeannnnnannns 1
F909 MG33EQ711 N9 AN I9IHZEFewvvvvnrns Arm shaft bevel gear box complete---«----- 1
F910 MG33EOT12 NG AN AUHHZEFe v vrvenens Hook shaft bevel gear box complete:-«------ 1

13 LY2-3300



B
ACCESSORIES

280 286

281 ’ (&
)

283

289

(911)

N 77 ) IRM——




[6] &
ACCESSORIES
Fig. ZEE #&mai-b & REX
No. Mod. Parts. No. B} &4 Description Amt. Req.
BOB
(G280 MG33EQT128  AJfyh-rrrrrennnnnnnnnns Needle set (DPXT1TH22) <« «xrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns 1
G281 MF25B0123 b Yrrrrrronnnnnnnnns BObDin rerreosrrerraseansanssnnennennnnnnns 3
G283 MG33A0608  F FAN = (G f) wvvvnnnrnnnn Screw driver (large) ---xrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnns 1
G284 MFO6A0608 b} F4N = (Faty) s vevrrvvnnens Screw driver (middle) --eeerrreeeennnnnnn, 1
G285 MFO6A1608  F F4N = (YqY) severrvennnns Screw driver(small) «eeeeeerveeiiiniiinnn, 1
G286 D MN70A1419 K" oyua hevverereneeennns Vibration preventing rubber----««««+vvuun. 2
G287 D MG75A0419 K" oyua hevverereneeenns Vibration preventing rubber----««««+vvuun. 2
G288 MFOTEO418  FIUN Uy -vrrenreeren- Table hinge with rubber cushion:--«-------- 2
G289 MG33A0137 77 FHY 18+ +revereennnnnn HE U 1
G290 MG33A0479 AN F T frreverrennnnns SPANNEr s s s s s s ettt 1
G291 D MF83AT187  APMYN fevremeae e Thread take—up Spring------«-rreeemeeennnn 1
G292 D MO1120004 4 " 447" 54y - --vvn--- Screw 11/64(40)X6. 5 xvvrrrerrrenrrennanns 6
G293 D MO1075004  SW-PWYPHA" 2" - -vvvnnvs Screw SW-PW MAX0. TX14 -« xvvvnrenneeennns 1
G294 MO1508004 77 FV44Y wrrrevnmrrennnnnns Screw 15/64(28) X8 v vvvvenerrrereinninnnn, 2
G295 D MI0409041  TIEHRY wvorrreverrennnns Sorew 4. 5X20--r-rremrmrarma e 4
G296 M70517050 3 44 fhrrrreerreannn Washer Gr-srerermmrmraran e arananaranens 4
G297 D MF40E1193 A MT4 ftyp-reeereeeenn Thread stand assy-----eseerrrereminnnnnnn, 1
G298 MFOSEQ190  {I&Uphrevrrrevereennnnns Bobbin winder assy. -=-seerrrrreiiiiiinnn, 1
G299 MG33A0734 £ Z—Jhn —ceeeeernannnnns Viny| COVEr:«rrrerennnnnn i, 1
G300 D M92003031  Myyaf Wb 5/16(18) X 16+ -+ Bolt 5/16 (18)X16+ -« xvvrrrenrrenaennass 2
G301 D MF40AD784 Y Frevrrevrreenreennnns Knee |ifter coupling jointr-------sreerees 1
G302 D MF20A0728 Yt e v v v veeeennannns Knee |ifter shaftr-rrerrrrrrerennennnnnnnn 1
G303 D MO1510022 A Jhhrrrrrrrmnnnnnnnnnns Bolt 15/64(28) X8« rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
G304 D MFA0AQATT  APYN weeveeeennnnannnnn Knee lifter plate stopper--+«-esreeeerrens 1
G305 D MF40A0737 EY 7F4h-crereveereennnnns Knee |ifter plater--eeeeerrreeeiiiiiinnn, 1
G306 D MF40A1737 B PFeerr e Knee |ifter cover=--- =rsererernennrnnnnns 1
G307 D MO0884080 I Lbyr-rererrararanaann Rubber plug 8.8« vrrreererennrennnnnn, 1
(G308 D M92002002  EFHY «rrrrriiiiiias Screw 5/16(28) X710 rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
G309 D MO7001052  Myya e rreerrrennnn Washer - --rerermmrmaaa e e aaranenn 1
G911 D MG33EQ776 A JMIN —fYp-cevereerennns Belt cover assy. -rreeeseesrreeennnnnnnns 1
G912 D MPATEQ727  tH 74 Uhhrbyb---vvvvrsnns Knee |ifter assy. -«-rreereremrrennernass 1
G913 D MG52EQ131 77 JYhh3hg-cevereennnnns 0il reservoir assy, -==eeesrreeennnnnnnn, 1
15 LY2-3300



%® 5] (I)

INDEX (I)
&I~ A=Y Fig. &I~ A=Y Fig. &I~ A=Y Fig. &I~ A=Y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No.
M70517050- - - - - P15--- G296 M91204003- - - - - P7---- C1M1 MF10A0555- - - - - P3---- A18 MG30E0465- - - - - P9---- D168
M70535065- - - - - P7---- G128 M91207003- - - - - P7---- G115 MF10A0709- - - - P3---- A21 MG30E0467- - - - - P9---- D908
M90204060- - - - - P3---- A17 M91209002- - - - P7---- G112 MF10A2740- - - - P5---- B41 MG30E1594- - - -- P11--- E236
M90207061- - - - P9---- D171 M91210002- - - - - P9---- D181 MF10A2740- - - - P13--- F258 MG33A0134- - - -- P13--- F247
M90301064- - - - P9---- D177 M91223015----- P11--- E228 MF10E3148- - - -- P13--- F250 MG33A0137----- P15--- G289
M90304053- - - - - P9---- D192 M91251045- - - - - P11--- E234 MF20A0229- - - - - P5---- B85 MG33A0138- - - -+ P13--- F241
M90315065- - - - - P7---- G139 M91305080- - - - - P3---- A6 MF20A0664- - - - - P5---- B44 MG33A0154- - - -- P9---- D183
M90320065- - - - - P5---- B62 M91501007- - - - P7---- G119 MF20A0728- - - - - P15--- G302 MG33A0221- - - - - P11--- E227
M90325065- - - - - P9---- D165 M91502002- - - - P5---- B69 MF25B0120- - - - - P5---- B90 MG33A0230- - - - - P5---- B60
M90357037- - - - P13--- F245 M91502002- - - - - P7---- G106 MF25B0123- - - - - P5---- B91 MG33A0233- - - - - P5---- B66
M90401061- - - -- P9---- D206 M91502050- - - - P7---- G138 MF25B0123- - - -- P15--- G281 MG33A0281- - - -- P7---- G124
M90402064- - - - - P11--- E223 M91503001 - - - - P5---- B81 MF25E1125-- - -- P5---- B92 MG33A0283- - - - P7---- G127
M90409041- - - -- P15--- G295 M91505016- - - - P11--- E232 MF26B0101----- P3---- A32 MG33A0284- - - - - P7---- G132
M90414060- - - - - P11--- E229 M91506001 - - - - - P5---- B65 MF30A0325- - - - - P5---- B53 MG33A0285- - - - - P7---- G131
M90507063- - - - - P9---- D179 M91506001 - - - - - P9---- D202 MF30A0352- - - -- P5---- B82 MG33A0291- - - -- P7---- G105
M90531037-- - -+ P13--- F253 M91506001 - - - - - P11--- E214 MF30A0632- - - - - P7---- G116 MG33A0295- - - - - P9---- D184
M90573080- - - - - P13--- F252 M91508001 - - - - - P3---- A23 MF30A0852- - - - - P7---- G109 MG33A0361- - - -- P7---- G123
M90604002- - - - - P3---- A29 M91508004- - - - - P15--- G294 MF36A1180- - - - - P3---- A9 MG33A0384- - - - - P5---- B72
M90607050- - - - - P9---- D159 M91510022- - - - - P15--- G303 MF40A0477- - - - P15--- G304 MG33A0426- - - - - P3---- A28
M90625053- - - - - P3---- A27 M91513001- - - -+ P5---- B48 MF40A0737- - - -+ P15--- G305 MG33A0479- - - - - P15--- G290
M90704063- - - - - P11--- E224 M91513001----- P7---- G140 MF40A0784- - - - - P15--- G301 MG33A0530- - - - P7---- G104
M90720063- - - - - P7---- G100 M91515002- - - - - P7---- G114 MF40A1737-- - -- P15--- G306 MG33A0571-- - -+ P11--- E233
M90801006- - - - - P5---- B86 M91516002- - - - P7---- G101 MF40E1193----- P15--- G297 MG33A0602- - - - P9---- D191
M90806002- - - - - P7---- G125 M91551015-- - -+ P9---- D161 MF43C0245- - - - - P3---- A15 MG33A0608- - - - - P15--- G283
M90815002- - - - - P5---- B46 M91572045- - - -- P9---- D158 MF60A0232- - - - - P5---- B55 MG33A0631- - - -- P7---- G111
M90884080- - - - - P15--- G307 M91601036- - - - - P9---- D200 MF60A0252- - - - - P11--- E222 MG33A0688- - - - - P13--- F267
M90901002- - - - P3---- A22 M91602001- - - -- P5---- B58 MF60A0262- - - - - P11--- E217 MG33A0729- - - -- P11--- E237
M90901080- - - - - P7---- G146 M91602001 - - - - - P7---- G137 MF60A0572- - - - - P7---- G121 MG33A0734- - - -- P15--- G299
M90904060- - - - - P5---- B73 M91603003- - - - - P7---- G133 MF60A0633- - - - - P7---- G118 MG33A0740- - - - - P13--- F242
M90904060- - - - - P7---- G134 M91603003- - - - - P9---- D156 MF60A0663- - - - - P5---- B42 MG33A0744- - - - P5---- B71
M90909003- - - - - P3---- Al1 M91604045- - - - P9---- D203 MF60A0700- - - - P5---- B64 MG33A0761----- P7---- G103
M90909003- - - - - P13--- F240 M91606001 - - - - - P5---- B50 MF60A0700- - - - - P9---- D162 MG33A0765- - - - - P9---- D176
M90910003- - - - P9---- D193 M91606001- - - - P9---- D164 MF60A0740- - - - P5---- B75 MG33A0780- - - - - P13--- F254
M90922002- - - - - P9---- D186 M91610001- - - - P5---- B61 MF60A0742- - - - P5---- B40 MG33A0833- - - - - P9---- D155
M90922002- - - - - P11--- E220 M91610046- - - - - P3---- A13 MF60A1383- - - - - P5---- B51 MG33A0873- - - -- P3---- Al
M90939002- - - - - P13--- F260 M91615015- - - - - P9---- D198 MF60A1740- - - - P5---- B63 MG33A0880- - - - - P3---- A12
M91000085- - - - P7---- G110 M91620045- - - - P9---- D190 MF60A2740- - - - - P5---- B67 MG33A0910- - - -- P7---- G102
M91075004- - - - - P15--- G293 M91681015-- - -- P9---- D175 MF67B0522- - - - - P5---- B78 MG33A0956- - - - - P9---- D160
M91102011----- P3---- A33 M91801035- - - -- P9---- D151 MF70A0277- - - -+ P7---- G142 MG33A1138----- P13--- F251
M91103045- - - - - P13--- F263 M91802006- - - - - P5---- B49 MF70E0276- - - - - P7---- G145 MG33A1261----- P9---- D153
M91104003- - - -- P11--- E238 M91802045- - - - - P9---- D152 MF80A0352- - - - - P5---- B59 MG33A1284- - - -- P7---- G143
M91104003- - - - P13--- F265 M91803015- - - - - P9---- D169 MF80A0352- - - - P7---- G136 MG33A1285- - - - - P9---- D167
M91106003- - - - - P3---- A35 M92001016- - - - P11--- E230 MF80A0662- - - - - P5---- B52 MG33A1572- - - -- P9---- D182
M91106004- - - - - P3---- A3 M92002002- - - - - P15--- G308 MF80E0470- - - - P3---- A902 MG33A1740- - - -- P13--- F248
M91106004- - - - P5---- B54 M92003031----- P15--- G300 MF83A1187----- P3---- A20 MG33A1830- - - - - P3---- A37
M91106004- - - - - P7---- G122 M92201003- - - - - P5---- B70 MF83A1187----- P15--- G291 MG33A2361- - - - - P9---- D185
M91106004- - - - P9---- D150 M93009050- - - - - P9---- D195 MF90A0640- - - - - P7---- G107 MG33A2740- - - - P13--- F249
M91106004- - - - - P11--- E225 M93202047- - - - P11--- E211 MG10B0294- - - - - P9---- D194 MG33E0128- - - - - P15--- G280
M91106004- - - - P13--- F255 M93223035- - - - - P11--- E210 MG10BO411----- P9---- D178 MG33E0210- - - - - P3---- A901
M91107002- - - - P3---- A25 M95003053- - - - - P7---- G117 MG10B0763- - - - P9---- D180 MG33E0460- - - - - P9---- D907
M91108001----- P3---- A5 M97001052- - - -- P15--- G309 MG10B0910- - - -- P9---- D174 MG33E0580- - - - P5---- B903
M91108001- - - -- P9---- D154 MFO1E0331----- P5---- B905 MG30A0154- - - -- P11--- E226 MG33E0601 - - - - - P13--- F259
M91109002- - - - - P11--- E215 MFO1E0332- - - -- P5---- B906 MG30A0278- - - - P7---- G130 MG33E0682- - - - P5---- B68
M91109004- - - - P3---- A2 MFO1E0418-- - -- P15--- G288 MG30A0296- - - - - P9---- D196 MG33E0688- - - - - P13--- F243
M91109004- - - - P13--- F246 MFO3A0584- - - - - P3---- A4 MG30A0463- - - - P9---- D157 MG33EO711----- P13--- F909
M91110001-- - -- P5---- B8O MFO5A0572- - - - - P7---- G108 MG30A0530- - - - - P9---- D201 MG33E0712- - - -+ P13--- F910
M91110001----- P11--- E221 MFO6A0608- - - - - P15--- G284 MG30A0601 - - - - P3---- A26 MG33E0760- - - - P5---- B904
M91112002- - - - P7---- G144 MFO6A1608- - - - - P15--- G285 MG30A0700- - - - - P5---- B87 MG33E0776- - - - P15--- G911
M91112002- - - -- P9---- D197 MFO6A1620- - - - P13--- F244 MG30A0740- - - -- P13--- F256 MG35E0306- - - - - P7---- G135
M91116002- - - - - P3---- A8 MFO8E0190- - - - - P15--- G298 MG30A0760- - - - - P9---- D166 MG36A0265- - - - - P11--- E213
M91118002- - - -- P5---- B84 MF10A0104- - - -- P7---- G126 MG30A0910- - - -- P9---- D199 MG37A0128- - - - - P5---- B47
M91120004- - - - - P15--- G292 MF10A0180- - - - - P3---- A7 MG30B0593- - - - - P11--- E235 MG37B0452- - - - - P5---- B79
M91182080- - - - - P3---- A36 MF10A0267- - - - P11--- E218 MG30B0740- - - - P9---- D163 MG41E1635-- - -- P7---- G120
M91184080- - - - P7---- G113 MF10A0471-- - -- P3---- A30 MG30B0954- - - - - P9---- D170 MG42A0181-- - -+ P5---- B45
M91203002- - - - - P7---- G129 MF10A0553- - - -- P3---- A19 MG30E0410- - - -- P9---- D187 MG42A1689- - - - P13--- F264
16 LY2-3300



% 5| (II)

INDEX (II)
&I~ A=Y Fig. &I~ A=Y Fig. &I~ A=Y Fig. &I~ A=y Fig
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No.
MG42A2691 - - - - P13--- F270
MG42A3731-- - -+ P13--- F262
MG42B0400- - - - - P13--- F266
MG43A0181----- P3---- A10
MG43A0689- - - - - P13--- F269
MG43A1181----- P3---- A34
MG50A0139- - - -- P13--- F2T71
MG50A0257- - - - - P13--- F272
MG50A0450- - - - - P5---- B83
MG50A0520- - - - - P5---- B77
MG50A0660- - - - - P5---- B43
MG50A0688- - - - - P13--- F261
MG50A0740- - - - P5---- B57
MG50A1451-- - -- P5---- B88
MG50A1950- - - - - P9---- D189
MG50A2740- - - - - P13--- F268
MG50E0256- - - - - P11--- E219
MG51A0725- - - - - P11--- E231
MG52E0131----- P15--- G913
MG75A0419- - - -- P15--- G287
MH40A0556- - - - - P3---- A16
MN10A4742- - - - P13--- F257
MN30A0216- - - - P11--- E216
MN70A1419-- - -- P15--- G286
MP47E0727- - - -- P15--- G912
MP60A0750- - - - - P5---- B92
MQ50A0148--- - - P5---- B76
MQ50A0181----- P3---- A24
MQ70A0521----- P5---- B74
MT60A0802- - - - - P3---- A14
MVO1A0259- - - -- P11--- E212
MV88A0740- - - - P5---- B56
MV88A0740- - - - - P9---- D188

17 LY2-3300



MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COMRBMIE. BEYGBLITHBREZEE T HENHYEST O TI TRIZSLY, 2021 £ 4 B 1ERK

Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Apr. 2021.



	空白ページ
	名称未設定

